

MARTHA SANDOVAL Community Schools Director msandoval@miltonps.org (617-696-5040 x5544) Milton Community Schools https://www.miltonps.org/departments/community-schools

RELEASE OF INFORMATION

PRINT Student's Full Name

Name of School

Grade

I hereby consent to the Milton Community Schools to send and receive information regarding my child's educational, physical, medical, psychological and/or other needs with his/her teachers, specialists, therapists, nurses and other caregivers for the purpose of his/her participation in the Milton Community School programs.

Parent/Guardian Name (Please Print):

Parent/Guardian Signature: _____ Date: _____

I understand that This authorization is valid for the 2019-2020 school year, unless otherwise rescinded in writing.

Non-discrimination Statement: The Milton Community Schools system does not and shall not discriminate on the basis of race, color, religion (creed), gender, gender expression, gender identity, transgender status, gender transitioning, age, national origin (ancestry), disability, pregnancy/parenting status, marital status, sexual orientation, homelessness, or military status, in any of its programs, activities or operations. These include, but are not limited to, admissions, equal access to programs and activities, hiring and firing of staff, provision of and access to programs and services, as well as selection of volunteers, vendors and employers recruiting at the Milton Public Schools. We are committed to providing an inclusive and welcoming environment for all members of our staff, students, volunteers, subcontractors, and vendors. The following person has been designated to handle inquiries regarding the non-discrimination policies: Asst. Superintendent for Curriculum & Human Resources, 617-696-4812